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OHM Remediation Services Corp. OCD~HW/E-96-0267
5335 Triangle Parkway, Suite 430

Norcross, Georgia 30092

Attention: Mr. William P. Millisor

Lake County - HW
OHM Corporation - Clermont, Florida

Executed Short Form Consent Order

Dear Mr. Millisor:

Enclosed is an executed copy of Consent Order OGC Case Number 96-1178, resoiving
OHM

aileged violations outlined in Inspection Report OWL-HW/E-=95-0020.
Remediation Services Corp. has 15 days from the date they signed the Consent
Order, May 30 , 1996, to send the Department the amount outlined in the Order.

Please be aware, OHM Remediation Services Corp. must maintain compliance with all
applicable Department rules and regulations at all times. :

If you have any guestions, please contact Jennifer Hobbs or John White at (407)

893-3323.

Sincerely, -
T Junl
c’/é% " Q)/Z
bert T. Snyder, E.

Program Manger
Hazardous Waste Section

.
RTS)Sh

Enclosure

“protect, Conserve and Manage Flonda’s Environment and Natural Resources™
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OHM Remediation Services Corp. OCD-HW/E-96-0222
5335 Triangle Parkway, Suite 450
Norcross, Georgia 30092

Attention: Mr. William P. Millisor

Re: Propocsed Settlement by Short Form Consent Order in Case of OHM
Remediation Services Corp. (OHM)- Clermont, Florida, OGC File No.: 96-
1178.

Dear Mr., Millisor:

The purpose of this letter is to complete the settlement of the
violations previously identified by the Department of Environmental Frotectiocn
("DEP"} in Warning Letter OWL-HW/E/C-95-0020 dated February 28, 18596, which is
attached. The corrective actions required to bring your facility into
compliance have been performed. However, you must pay to the Department the
amount of one thousand four hundred and ninety nine dollars ($1,49%.00} in
civil penalties to complete settlement of the violations described in the
attached Inspection Report, along with $100.00 to reimburse the DEP’s costs,
for a total of one thousand five hundred and ninety nine dollars {$1,599.00}.
This payment must be made to "The Department of Environmental Protection" by
certified check or money order and shall include thereon the O0GC number
assigned abeove and the notation "Pollution Recovery Fund". The payment shall
be sent to the Central District GCffice, 3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232,
Orlando, Florida 32803-3767, within 15 days of your signing this letter.

Your signing of this letter where indicated at the end of page two of
this letter constitutes your acceptance of DEP's offer teo settle this case on
these terms. However, the signing of this letter shall not be construed as an
admission of fault by OHM, as OHM denies any wrong doing in this matter. If
you sign this letter, please return it to DEP at the address above. DEP will
then countersign the letter and file it with the Clerk of the DEP. When the
signed letter is filed with the Clerk, the letter shall constitute a Consent
order, which is final agency action of the DEP, the terms and conditions of
which may be enforced in a court of competent Jjurisdiction pursuant to
Sections 120.69 and 403.121, Florida Statutes. Failure to comply shall
constitute a violation of Section 403.161(1) (b}, Florida Statutes.

By countersigning this settlement offer, the DEP waives its right to

seek judicial impesition of damages, cOsSts and expenses, or civil penalties
for the violations described above. By accepting this offex of settlement,

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Notural Resources”
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you waive your rights as described in the Notice Of Rights attached to this
document. If you do not sign and return this letter to the Department at the

Central District address given above within 20 days of receipt of this letter,
it will be referred to the DEP's Office of General Counsel with a
recommendation that formal enforcement action be taken against you. None of
your rights or substantial interests are determined by this letter unless you
sign it and it is filed with the DEP Clerk.

Sincerely,

Vivian F. Garfein
Director of District Management

I ACCEPT THE TERMS OF THIS SETTLEMENT OFFER.

For: OHM Remediatiom Servj es Corporation
By: /¢/;£Z&4$ML /?,/?%bzﬁ%kh
nee Gl S
Yot &r'
(%[

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

. O e
ivian F. Garfein

Director of District Management

#y -
ENTERED this 4 day of J UM , 1995 in Orlando, Florida.

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to §120.52, Florida
Statutes, with the designated Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged.

VFG/ :ﬁn

Attachments

cc: EPA Region IV
FDEP, Tallahassee



Florida Department of
Memorandum Environmental Protection
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CENTRAL DISTRICT

TO: William M. Bostwick, Jr. vo. CO. ©6e 6 118
FROM: | ivian F. Garfein
Directeor of District Management
DATE : July 11, 1995
SUBJECT: Delegation of Authority to Sign

Effective immediately, you are authorized to sign permitting and compliance
documents for me with the following EXCEPTIONS:

Variances
Denials

Letters of Intent and Issuance, Permits without Intents, Major
Modifications for Controversial Projects and Major Peollution Sources

Warning Letters

Case Reports

Consent order Execution

Notices of Violation and Final Orders
Informal Conference Extensions

All Actions Bgainst Governmmental Entities
Site Rehabilitation Completion Orders

The above named exceptions will be prepared using my signature block.

I would 1like to continue to review the above named documents. During my
extended absence from the cffice, the Manager-on-Duty is authorized to sign for
me.

on personnel related items (including Performance Evaluations), I will continue
te review and sign them. In my extended absence, I would like to continue to
have Bill Bostwick review and sign them. Should both Bill and I be absent, then
the appropriate Manager-on-Duty may sign. I want to emphasize that I do want to

review these documents and this policy should only be carried out in either ({or

both) of these instances: during my extended absence and if, the deadline date
is upon us.

A copy of this memc will be £iled with each document you sign, until such time
as your signature block appears on the appropriate documents.

VFG:ssl



State of Florida
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Interoffice Memorandum

CENTRAL DISTRICT

TO: Vivian F. Garfein

Director of District Management
THROUGH: William M. Bostwick Jr., 4,;3

Waste Management Program Bministrator

THROUGH: Robert T. Snyder, P.E. //ﬂ/

Hazardous Waste Program Manager

FROM: Jennifer H. Hobbs?
Environmental Specialist II

DATE: June 4, 1996
SUBJECT: Lake County - HW

OHM Remediation Services Corp.
Sshort Form Consent Order OGC Case No. 96-1178

The information and allegations set forth in the subject Consent
order have been reviewed with respect to the requirements of
Chapter 403, Florida Statutes, and Florida Administrative Code
Chapter 62-730.

The information contained within is complete and accurate to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief.

jh





